Particulars Q���
��

����

time adoption

 Previous GAAP*  Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

 Ind AS

ASSETS

<�
������
��������

��������"����
���
�����
���
� � �=���� �$��=�% �>��>�

[��
����#��\�

����!���� ����� �� �����

q
������
���������
�� � �� ���=� ���=�

'�����

��
!
;��������� ����� �� �����

q
��
!
;�����������
�������������
� ����� �� �����

���
���

������
���

���;�
�
��
����
��~�

��
��
�����

�Q�>� �� �Q�>�

z

�
�
���������

q
������
�� � ����Q� ����Q ��>�Q>

���
� 4 ����=� �$��>�% ������

�'�����
�
�
��������� � �>��� �$���>% �����

^����������{��������$
��% �� �>��� ����� �>���

'�����
�
������
�������� 4 �>�Q> ����Q ���=�

Total non-current assets  99.26  1.62  100.88

Current assets

q
��
���
�� ������� �� �������

z

�
�
���������

q
������
�� �� �� ��

����������
��;��� = ��>���� �� ��>����

[�����
����������
����
�� �>��� �� �>���

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED
���

(`�

�[�����%
Particulars Q���
��

����

time adoption
 Previous GAAP*  Effect of

Transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS

���
� 4 �Q�>� �$����% �>�=�
'�����
�
�
��������� ���>� �� ���>�

[����
����{��������$
��% ����� �� �����
'����������
�������� >"��� �����> ����> ������
Total current assets  480.49  (1.69)  478.80
Total assets  579.75  (0.07)  579.68
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
���
������������
��� �����Q �� �����Q
'��������
��

*���������
��������� Q"�� ������� �����Q ������=
Total equity  336.35  23.76  360.11
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
z

�
�
����
�;
�
�
��

'�����
�
�
����
�;
�
�
�� � ���>Q �$����% ����Q
����
�
�
� �=�>� �� �=�>�
'�����
�
������
���
�;
�
�
�� � �� ����� �����
Total non-current liabilities  6.88  (0.02)  6.86
Current liabilities
z

�
�
����
�;
�
�
��
�]����#

!� ��>��� �� ��>���
�����������;��� ��=��Q� �� ��=��Q�
�'�����
�
�
����
�;
�
�
�� ����� �� �����
����
�
�
� 6 ��=��� �$�����% �����
'����������
���
�;
�
�
�� ��=��= �� ��=��=
Total current liabilities  236.52  (23.81)  212.71
Total liabilities  243.40  (23.83)  219.57
 Total equity and liabilities  579.75  (0.07)  579.68
®�����
�����ZZ��	!����������;��
��������
	��������
��������q
��ZX������
���
�
�����
����
�������������������
�����
��
���

Reconciliation of equity as at transition April 1, 2016 (`�

�[�����%
Particulars
Q���
��

����

time adoption
March

31, 2016
Total equity as per previous GAAP  336.35
Adjustments:
����������������

!�

������
��������
�������������!�����	���
������ � ���Q>
����������������

!�

������
��������
�������������!����������������
�
���

���� � �����
��������
������
���������������������������
�
��
� 6 ������

'����� �$����%
^����������{�
�������
�q
��ZX���~�����
�� �� �����

[…]

�
�
���$
��% ���=� �� ���=�

'����������
���
�;
�
�
�� � ������ ����� �����Q

Total current liabilities  197.04  0.64  197.68

Total liabilities  206.75  (0.02)  206.73

Total equity and liabilities  605.85  (0.81)  605.04

®�����
�����ZZ��	!����������;��
��������
	��������
��������q
��ZX������
���
�
�����
����
�������������������
�����
��
���

Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2017 (`�

�[�����%

Particulars  Note to

����
����

adoption

March 31,
2017

Total equity as per previous GAAP  399.10

Adjustments:

����������������

!�

������
��������
�������������!�����	���
������ � �$��Q�%

����������������

!�

������
��������
�������������!����������������
�
���

���� � �����

'����� � �$���>%

^����������{�
�������
�q
��ZX���~�����
�� �� �����

Total Adjustments �$����%

Total equity as per Ind AS  398.31

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED
��=

������
��
��
��
�	������
��
�*�
���������
��
���
�
��
����
���
�*�
����
��	�
!���*
;�\
����

(`�

�[�����%

Particulars
Q���
��

����

time adoption
 Previous

GAAP*
 Effect of

Transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS

*���
��������������
�
� �"�> ��"��>��� ����� ��"������

'�����

���� �">"� ����= ���Q> �����

Total income  1,282.57  9.01  1,291.58

�{��
���`

[������������
������
����� ������> �� ������>

�����������������\�

������ �=Q>��� �� �=Q>���

[��
!���

�

��
���
��� ���

����� !����"� #��\�

�
���!������
������\�

������

�>��> �� �>��>

�{�
������� � �� ������ ������

���������;�
�	����{��
�� � ���Q��� �$����% ���>���

z

�
�������� � ���=� ����� ���Q�

^�����
��
�
��
�������
���
�
��{��
�� ����>= �� ����>=

'������{��
��� �">"�> �����=� �$����=% ������Q

Total expenses  1,167.25  8.16  1,175.41

���
�
%�����
��"  115.32  0.85  116.17

Tax expense

�[����
����{ � �>���� ���Q> �>���=

�^����������{ �� �$����% �$����% �$����%

�X���������
�
�
�������{������

!������
�������� ����� �� �����

Total tax expense  39.34  0.44  39.78

���
�
���
�*�
����  75.98  0.41  76.39

'�������������
�
���

����

q����������#
���
���;���������
	���������	���������

�*����������
��;�
�	�������
���;�
�	�����
� �"��� �� �$����% �$����%

����
���

������
��������!����������������
�
���
income

�� �� ����Q ����Q

�q
�������{������

!�����;����
���� �� �� ���Q� ���Q�

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax  -  (1.15)  (1.15)

Total comprehensive income for the year  75.98  (0.74)  75.24

®�����
�����ZZ��	!����������;��
��������
	��������
��������q
��ZX������
���
�
�����
����
�������������������
�����
��
���

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED
��Q

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

(`�

�[�����%

Particulars
 Note to

����
����

adoption

March 31,
2017

���
�
�����
��"
��
���
���'��#�
����  75.98

Adjustments:

*���!

�
�
����z

�
�
�������������z�
������� � �����

�����������������

!�

������
������z�
�������������!�����	���
������ � �$���Q%

*������
	���
�
���������������
��������������;�
�	�� � �����

��{����

[…]

�
� ������ ����� ������

[����
����{��
�;
�
�
���$
��% ������ ����� ������

'����������
���
�;
�
�
�� � ����=�� ������ ����=��

Total current liabilities  191.15  0.63  191.78

Total liabilities  200.86  (0.03)  200.83

Total equity and liabilities  609.21  (0.48)  608.73

®�����
�����ZZ��	!����������;��
��������
	��������
��������q
��ZX������
���
�
�����
����
������������������������
��
���

Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2017 (`�

�[�����%

Particulars  Note to

����
����

adoption

March
31, 2017

Total equity as per previous GAAP  408.35

Adjustments: �$���=%

����������������

!�

������
��������
�������������!����������������
�
���

���� 2 ������

'����� �$���>%

^����������{�
�������
�q
��ZX���~�����
�� 11 ����=�

Total Adjustments �$��>=%

Total equity as per Ind AS  407.90

NOTES ON CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED
���

������
��
��
��
�	������
��
�*�
���������
��
���
�
��
����
���
�*�
����
��	�
!���*
;�\
����

(`�

�[�����%

Particulars
Q���
��

����

time adoption
 Previous

GAAP*
 Effect of

Transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS

*���
��������������
�
� �"�> ��"��=���� ������ ��"����=��

'�����

���� �">"� �=���� ���Q>� ���==�

Total income  1,281.11  9.01  1,290.12

�{��
���`

[������������
������
����� ��==�>�� ����� ��==�>��

�����������������\�

������ �=�=���� ����� �=�=����

[��
!���

�

��
���
��� ���

����� !����"� #��\�

�
���!������
������\�

������

�=���� ����� �=����

�{�
������� 9 ����� ������� �������

���������;�
�	����{��
�� � ��>��=�� �$����% �����Q��

z

�
�������� � ���=�� ������ ���Q��

^�����
��
�
��
�������
���
�
��{��
�� ����Q�� ����� ����Q��

'������{��
��� �">"�> ���=���� �$�����% �����=��

Total expenses  1,157.58  6.94  1,164.52

���
�
%�����
��"  123.53  2.07  125.60

Tax expense

[����
����{ � �>��=>� ���Q=� �>�����

^����������{ 11 �$����% ������ �$����%

X���������
�
�
�������{������

!������
�������� ������ ����� ������

Total tax expense  39.67  0.72  40.39

���
�
���
�*�
����  83.86  1.35  85.21

'�������������
�
���

����

q����������#
���
���;���������
	���������	���������

*����������
��;�
�	�������
���;�
�	�����
� �"��� ����� �$����% �$����%

���
���

������
��������!����������������
�
���
income

�� ����� ����Q� ����Q�

q
�������{������

!�����;����
���� 11 ����� ���Q�� ���Q��

q����������#
���;���������
	���������	����������

�{���
!���
�����
������
�

!��
����
����
�
����
����
!
�������
�
�

����� �$��=�% �$��=�%

q
�������{������

!������;����
���� ����� ���==� ���==�

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax  -   (2.18)  (2.18)

Total comprehensive income for the year  83.86  (0.83)  83.03